P705

<u>BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL</u> 0304

(DECRIMINALISATION OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT) MINOR (VARIATION) ORDER 2003

Bath and North East Somerset Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of its powers under Regulation 21 of the Local Authorities' Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 made under Sections 35C(3) and (4), 46A(3) and (4) and 124 of and Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Schedule 5 of the Local Government Act 1985, its powers under Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended and all other enabling powers, hereby makes the following Order:-

- 1 This Order shall also come into operation on the 7th March 2003 and may be cited as Bath and North East Somerset Council (Decriminalisation of Parking Enforcement) Minor (Variation) Order 2003.
- 2. The Bath and North East Somerset Council (Decriminalisation of Parking Enforcement) Minor Order is varied and shall have effect as though Articles 10 and 11 under the heading 'Payment of Penalty Charge' shall henceforth be referred to as Articles 12 and 13 respectively.

Given under the Common Seal of Bath and North East Somerset Council the 19th day of February 2003.

The COMMON SEAL of the BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL was hereunto affixed

in the presence of:

AKBrookes

Authorised signatory

	••••·
AUTHORITY FOR SEALING	
	\$
Full Council Meeting	{
Full Council Meeting	
Committee meues	dian
	9102
VS	ł
minale KE	

